SECTION 13.(a)  Section 12F.16(h) of S.L. 2015-241 reads as rewritten: 
"SECTION 12F.16.(h)  DHHS shall apply for grant funding from the National Association 

of Boards of Pharmacy to establish the connection to PMP InterConnect. The Department shall 
request forty thousand thirty-five dollars ($40,035) to establish the initial interface for PMP 
InterConnect and thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) for two years of ongoing service, 
maintenance, and support for PMP InterConnect in order to create interstate connectivity for 
the drug monitoring program as required by subdivision (2) of subsection (f) of this section.The

[...]

Disabilities, and Substance Abuse Services, shall continue to work toward establishing 
interstate connectivity for the Controlled Substances Reporting System established under 
G.S. 90-113.73." 

SECTION 13.(b)  Section 12F.16(i)(3) of S.L. 2015-241 reads as rewritten: 
"(3) For the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the sum of forty thousand thirty-five dollars 

($40,035) shall be used to establish the initial interface for PMP 
InterConnect, as required by subdivision (2) of subsection (f) of this section. 
This amount shall be adjusted or eliminated if DHHS is successful in 
obtaining grant awards or identifying other allowable receipts for this